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EXHIBIT 1  

 

NYS Empire Plan 

Number of Paid Services and Claims(1)
 

Paid Services 

YEAR 

PAID 

Hospital 

Claims 

Medical 

Claims 
MHSA 

Services 
 

Rx Services 
 

Total 

 
2017 

 
1,324,865 

 
20,750,992 

 
1,807,302 

 
17,060,700 

 
40,943,859 

2018 1,364,575 21,491,815 1,954,379 17,328,184 42,138,953 

2019 1,371,540 22,038,612 1,897,838 16,894,904 42,202,894 

2020 1,264,553 20,069,659 2,022,228 16,034,598 39,391,038 

2021 1,565,696 22,652,437 2,236,224 16,254,050 42,708,407 

2022 1,889,347 22,943,615 2,278,703 16,771,810 43,883,475 

2023 1,954,468 23,429,748 2,408,020 17,163,058 44,955,294 

      

 
Footnotes: 

  

(1) A claim may be composed of one or more 
services. 
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