

Empire Plan Number of Paid Services and Claims - RFP entitled: "New York State Health Insurance Program Decision Support System"

NYS Empire Plan Number of Paid Services and Claims⁽¹⁾

Paid Services

YEAR PAID	Hospital Claims	Medical Claims	MHSA Services	Rx Services	Total
2017	1,324,865	20,750,992	1,807,302	17,060,700	40,943,859
2018	1,364,575	21,491,815	1,954,379	17,328,184	42,138,953
2019	1,371,540	22,038,612	1,897,838	16,894,904	42,202,894
2020	1,264,553	20,069,659	2,022,228	16,034,598	39,391,038
2021	1,565,696	22,652,437	2,236,224	16,254,050	42,708,407
2022	1,889,347	22,943,615	2,278,703	16,771,810	43,883,475
2023	1,954,468	23,429,748	2,408,020	17,163,058	44,955,294

<u>Footnotes:</u> ⁽¹⁾ A claim may be composed of one or more services.